
nDnC nDwC wDnC wDwC

SRF_SW SOCRATES
FENNEC_OBS
MERRA
ERA-I

237
–
220
–

232
–
215
–

192
–
190
210

187
180
185
199

SRF_LW SOCRATES
FENNEC_OBS
MERRA
ERA-I

−138
–
−139
–

−134
–
–
–

−106
–
−119
−139

−103
−78
−115
−132

SRF_NET SOCRATES
FENNEC_OBS
MERRA
ERA-I

99
–
82
–

98
–
–
–

86
–
70
71

84
103
70
67


